NO. 554 P. 2
Patent Case No. MS0010P

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

	l	LEASE RECORD TH				ND TRADEMARK OFFIC NTS OR COPY THEREO	
			Suzner, Benito	Munoz, Br	ian Andr	ew Stearsn, Jean-Mich	el Andre Vernier,
Ad	ditional name(s) of	conveying party(ies	) attached?	Yes	<u> </u>	No	
2.	Nature of convey	ance:		3,	Name a	and address of receiving	g party(ies):
	X Assignment				Name:	MERCK & Co., INC.	
	Merger				Internal	Address: RY60-30	
	Security Agre	ement			Street A	\ddress: <u>P.O. Box 200</u>	0
	Change of N	ame			City & S	State: <u>RAHWAY, NEW</u>	JERSEY
	Other:				Zip/Pos	tal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>	
Ε	ixecution Date: A	ug 20, 2003 Aug	22, 2003		<del></del>	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes No
4.	• •	er(s) or patent numb	1 /	ollows:			•
	(a) Patent Applic and titled:	cation No(s). <u>10/527</u>	,044			, filed on <u>3/8/2005</u>	
					·	ROPIC GLUTAMATE-5	
	(b) it tills docum	ent is being liled tog	einer with a n	ew applicat		execution date of the aptional numbers attache	
5.	Name & address of	party to whom corresp	ondence	6. Tot	al no. of	applications & patents	involved: 1
	-	nts should be mailed:		7. Töl	al fee (3°	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	me: <u>David A. Rubir</u>			ſ	Enclo	sed	
Inte		<u>'ATENT DEPARTMEN 1ERCK &amp; CO., INC.</u>	<u>IT                                    </u>	[		Director is hereby authoriz	
	Ē	O. BOX 2000 RY6		_		เกt number entered below quired or to credit any ove	
	City & State: R	AHWAY, N.J. Zi	o: <u>07065-0907</u>	7 <u> </u>		unt number: <u>13-2755</u>	
			ро иот	USE THIS S	PACE		
9.	Statement and sig						
	To the best of my copy of the original		ef, the foregoi	ng informat	ion is tru	eand correct and any	attached copy is a tru
	David A. Rubin		o. <u>40,314</u>	<u></u>	<u>Jus</u>	<b>₹</b> -^	Sep 8, 2005
	Name of Perso	n Signing				Signature	Date
		Total number of p	ages including	g cover she	et, attacl	nments, and document	s: 6
)TE	: Send to Mail St	op Assignment Re	cordation Se	rvices or F	ax to Pa	tent and Trademark C	Office at (703) 306-59
		CERTIFICA	TE OF MAILI	NG OR FA	SIMILE	TRANSMISSION	
	I hereby certify that thi addressed to: Directo Trademark Office on:	s correspondence is being d of the U.S. Patent and Tra	eposited with the Ur demark Office, P.O.	nited States Pos Box 1450, Alex	al Service w andria, VA 2	rith sufficient postage as first class 22313-1450, or facsimile transmit	ss mall in an envelope ted to the U.S. Patent and
	Name (Print/Type)	Kathleen A Reynolds		n			
	Signature	Hattlein	a Reyro	الملع	Date	September 8, 2005	NT
	700209161		U			REEL: 016752	***************************************

NO. 554

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number MS0010

U.S. Serial No. \_

Filing Date ....

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Brian Thomas Campbell; Janet Lorraine Sunzer, Benito Munoz; Brian Andrew Steams; Jean-Michel Andre Vernier; Bowei Wang

of 1830 Thomas Ave. #1H, San Diego, CA 92019; 2908 Pine Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94705; 3339 32nd Street, San Diego CA 92104; 12031-3 World Trade Drive, San Diego, CA 92128; 5025 Manor Ridge Lane, San Diego, CA 92130

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

FUSED HETEROBICYCLO SUBSTITUTED PHENYL METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE-5 MODULATORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number

and in application(s) Serial No.

filed on

; Serial No.

filed on

; Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful ouths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Dayid Rubin or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert-Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Brian Thomas Benito Mu

Jean•\ dre Vernier Bowei Wana

PATENT

SEP. 8.2005 4:02PM	M MERCK&CO 732 594 4720	NO. 554 P. 4	TEN
		Attorney Docket Number MS0010	
	4 # # CT CT TT CT TT TT TT TT TT TT TT TT TT	U.S. Serial No.	
	ASSIGNMENT AND	AGREEMENT Filing Date	
	, , ,		
County of San Die	arnea		
County of Lan lie	<b>9</b> 76		
	)		
Personally appeared	before me the above-named Brizn Thomas Lorraine Gun	Campbell Benito Munoz Jean-Michel Andre Vernier , er Brian Andrew Stearns Bowei Wang	Janet
		egoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to b	0
their free act and deed this	20cm day of bluggeat	<u> </u>	
7	CANVESS SIME		
	Commission # 1428663 Notary Public - California	Cararine Sauler	
16	San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2007	Notary Pub	lic
) de	my constit Expansively 1, 2007	·	
Signed at	this day	of	
	· ,	,	
			-
			_
			_
County of	> ss.		
	<del></del>		
Personally anneared hef	fore me the above-named		
resonant appeared our	ore me me above-name		
o me known and known to me to	ho the negron(a) who are suited it. See		
		ng instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be	
nerr tree act and deed this	,,,	·	
		Notary Publ	lka.

Signed at Janel Lorraine	8:38 A		NMENT A		REEME	U.: <b>NT</b>	S. Serial No. Filing Date	PATE MS0010
am	8:38 A					NT	Filing Date	
am	8:38 A	this _	22	đạy of	Aua	2 003	_	
Jane Lorraine	D72-				<del>, ,,,</del>		<b>⊸.</b>	
Janel Lorrain		<del>-</del>						
	: <del>Gunzer</del> Gunzner Ju	y. Aug.22,2003						
tale of Califo nunty of Saug 1	inia Matao	> ss.				Son la	Hacher	/2 \
	ocared before me t	)		aine <del>Gunze</del> (JU, v	ቱ ጎ2 <i>ነ</i> ባይጥ	)g. Au	g. 22,2co3	Netary Robert
ne known and know ir free act and deed t						nd acknowled	lged said inst	rument to be
								Notary Public
Signed at		this _		_ day of		,		•
-				-				
								- 11:=
			,					
			<del></del>			, .		
unty of	<del></del>	— \ _ ee.						
unty of	<u> </u>	—						
Personally app	eared before me f	he above-named						
			4 - 1 - 41 C-					
na baayya and lene	- حاله - حالت محمد وراه ور		cuted the for	regoing ins	trument ar	a acknowied	igea said instr	ument to be
							<b>G</b>	
me known and know							<b>5</b>	

**PATENT** REEL: 016752 FRAME: 0289 3

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California dlaine personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/tbey executed ROBIN OLLER COMM. #1253578 the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their Notary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY ly Comm. Exp. Feb. 14, 2004 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument. OPTIONAL : Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Document Date: 🚣 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Top of thumb here □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator, ☐ Other: Signer is Representing

© 1998 National Notary Association • 9950 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91913-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Tall-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 016752 FRAME: 0290